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Mortality tables for the population of Spain 1991-2013 

  Mortality Tables 

        Mortality tables for the population of Spain by year, province,  sex, age and function. 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

        

        

 

Mortality 
rate 

Average years 
lived the last 
year of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Life 
expectancy 

2013               

   Lugo               

      Males               

         0 0 0 0 100000 0 100000 79.491433 

         1 0 0 0 100000 0 400000 78.491433 

         5 0.349585 0.391918 1.74607 100000 174.60697 499469.12 74.491433 

         10 0.170669 0.797808 0.853199 99825.393 85.170967 499040.86 69.6183 

         15 0.634081 0.724931 3.167644 99740.222 315.94152 498266.58 64.674343 

         20 0 0 0 99424.281 0 497121.4 59.868341 

         25 0.532655 0.531023 2.659954 99424.281 264.46402 496501.26 54.868341 

         30 0.591221 0.585071 2.952482 99159.817 292.76757 495191.69 50.007596 

         35 1.129317 0.615652 5.634356 98867.049 557.05211 493264.74 45.147017 

         40 1.57382 0.450717 7.835232 98309.997 770.28162 489434.47 40.385391 

         45 2.759239 0.556873 13.712365 97539.715 1337.5002 484735.17 35.686522 

         50 4.884676 0.515671 24.137856 96202.215 2322.1152 475387.73 31.143961 

         55 9.332745 0.485706 45.570097 93880.1 4278.1253 458399.44 26.850528 

         60 12.449756 0.544885 60.533832 89601.975 5423.9508 435667.25 23.016578 

         65 13.426484 0.533287 65.092954 84178.024 5479.3962 408103.59 19.324088 

         70 22.795308 0.540786 108.30776 78698.628 8523.6717 373922.21 15.483879 

         75 37.060057 0.527451 170.38114 70174.956 11956.489 322624.67 12.036171 

         80 60.603943 0.543728 266.21326 58218.467 15498.528 255734.65 8.966452 

         85 122.67681 0.497262 468.81492 42719.939 20027.745 163256.16 6.233119 

         90 192.29787 0.43806 624.22248 22692.194 14164.978 73661.647 4.539989 

         95 290.42996 3.443171 1000 8527.2165 8527.2165 29360.664 3.443171 

      Females               

         0 0 0 0 100000 0 100000 86.179914 

         1 0.233308 0.173973 0.932512 100000 93.251221 399691.89 85.179914 

         5 0.193551 0.45863 0.967248 99906.749 96.634561 499272.17 81.25877 

         10 0 0 0 99810.114 0 499050.57 76.335223 

         15 0.332734 0.484204 1.662243 99810.114 165.90866 498622.7 71.335223 

         20 0.133869 0.507945 0.669123 99644.206 66.674269 498056.99 66.449966 

         25 0.229696 0.320798 1.147584 99577.531 114.27362 497499.58 61.492758 

         30 0.083475 0.970959 0.417368 99463.258 41.512734 497310.26 56.561565 

         35 0.575392 0.620373 2.873823 99421.745 285.72047 496566.39 51.583154 

         40 0.968876 0.639224 4.83593 99136.024 479.41491 494815.32 46.722883 

         45 1.659702 0.468014 8.262035 98656.61 815.10436 491114.93 41.934398 

         50 1.823373 0.572182 9.081445 97841.505 888.54224 487306.85 37.264253 

         55 1.947681 0.540927 9.695061 96952.963 939.9649 482607.25 32.579548 

         60 4.188757 0.542144 20.744859 96012.998 1991.7761 475505.26 27.872023 

         65 4.789565 0.536766 23.685075 94021.222 2226.8997 464948.24 23.405048 

         70 9.644417 0.592912 47.293681 91794.322 4341.2914 450135.18 18.907738 

         75 18.111465 0.584997 87.277306 87453.031 7632.6649 421427.26 14.69918 

         80 36.820925 0.530242 169.44983 79820.366 13525.547 367333.18 10.825064 

         85 77.97677 0.521757 328.61128 66294.819 21785.225 279380.96 7.492703 

         90 172.76327 0.469903 592.50447 44509.594 26372.133 152648.96 4.883136 

         95 280.34275 3.567062 1000 18137.461 18137.461 64697.449 3.567062 

 


